
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3694
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
TAX FREE BONDS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY SECTOR
K. Shri Parasuraman

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether tax free bonds have been specifically proposed for renewable energy sector like rail and road; and

(b) if so, the details thereof

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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